- MR B
i od Vipaly

¢ - . , n 34 . TR

| ———— v e e W ettt e e W

CP0170 11MM Shock For LE Edition CP0154 16MM Shock For RE Edition
P S BD3116 i
. BD3027 :
2
|
NP0029 A BD3042
NP0017(For LE) i““““‘NPOOZS ” 0\.... XD i
NP0028(For RE) v \ S NP0059 Ve 5
S % \% 1{_ ’.‘\ S | > -
NP0059 4* s ? S1astic for LE) TF2010 \OLT 2 =8 % Front And Rear Shock Are The Same Front And Rear Shock Are The Same o
G BD3120 (Plastic for L T S o
‘ \,k\ . BD3080 (Aluminum for RE) BD3025 {.\@J 7oRR01 M
. S PR S | N/ \ <~ NP0059 A
NS Option TD2047 \_— S
= SREN P ~J/NPot TK2004 R
S —— TK2001 _7 B
/ !L ¢© NP0130 \ 803024 \. "‘_:'.. ..::
: _ \ \ -
/ NP0217 § NP0217 BD3105 BD3028 M-V ; s
1% o BD3025 .Y 3 : L35
NPO‘L’/:‘] Y t'?‘;_;‘ e - — ‘?\-/f‘:f' (‘, ;\'-:\ ,‘\\\.\‘g\ ,’."‘// \ ;{.,:L_\.//. BD3038 TK200 \‘ '(\\\Y : "v
V ! @ - } \\(V > ..‘ 2 \ TK201O ,’// (‘?f[/{:\ NP0049 ) ? : \lc.l;'_
o / Y U KO\ D 0 P " Powder Metallurgy Gear 46th for LEf LA GN@ o, SR
= 2R\ _-#* NP0049 & s .o BD3001 S op i BD3019 Q NS (6 ol 8 L
TK2002 /\\::c(‘\‘ . LQ:‘ S ! Steel Spur Gear 46th for RE ) .;J‘.;)'.:
| ) N0 NP00O1 INTT\ NP0O35 NP0O049 L .-~ g b
_-~"NP0059..AT o8 Jo f % e
o Lo, - B A o - P /
T e B pe! 1 . CP0170 CP0154 :
BD3116 yxi 7 29) £ \ O TR013 2 s TD2013 o :
™ Gk ﬂ 2 BD3085 (Aluminum for RE) A BD3063 8! EDBOOZ Y ' 97 BD3044 k 11MM SHOCK 16MM SH
A 1.~ y ' BD3125 (Plastlic for LE) ot A \ 1
: NP0097 - S e - ‘b \A ,
- e ~~"BD3065 Qe T4 - /) & NP0148 FE ey f } ~
BD30304x52¢” (@2~ ~ NP0097 -~~~ v e s X N pagar LER082 / _BD3095 |
Option TD2033 X B NPOOOS BD3104 (Aluminum for RE) _ S A BLS s :
NP0097~:G\%/' N1 ‘ BD3024 BD3128 (Plastic for LE) -~~~ ~~BD3128(Plastic for LE) @ B ~BD3100 {
—~ NPOOST A | s ~\T BD3104 (Aluminum for RE)
C 25 ‘ | \ ~~BD3064 4x79 £ ( : “NP0079
AN ; i P P 9 & X ; !
PO170 \ €<\>>(> ”) Ry NP0097 BD303Q @ Y, \‘\ _£2"TD2032 OptIOﬂ,f’_f,'/"{S.T'("\ y ’ NP0097 Y BD3140 i
ISRy ¥ Bp3o2a “NPOO6LA, &7 T\ s e~ BD3065 NP0082 BD3136 ; BD3100
« BD3127 (Plastic for LE) SO ¥ BD3075 o 0097 P8 N Y Q) e BD3140 4 ~BD3100 |
BD3103 (Aluminum for RE) / \ = ‘ NP0146 TF2013 - "\Q:‘x‘r\ Sl BD3041 NP0047: ¥ \\\:( BD3046 BD3136 -
/ . | | = 7NN ) T A ~—_@®NP0097 =7 NP0058 \ 3 BD3024
: < ) : 3 O NPO117 BD3007 = ‘ ~ W “‘))/’ s ( %\ | ",:,,;_‘..'-'/’f BD3039 4x52 k C \
-~ B 7 > : D7 ' ) o 80302/?\;” AN * hﬁ =" Option TD2033 / . BD3102
( -\ N799%2 BD3004 (237) ~ | TE20137 A o % )/‘\m - Wi BD3135
J “;\ <7 |@®,~ BD3005(25T) " "R it o | BD3028 / R ’1‘3)) BD3062 NS an
NPO0Sg ~ BD3075 “\93;1”" r{tﬁ BD3027 ~ TF2012_~& ‘ : . __TF2013 7 TF2009 BD3024 g\\’\ N W& A | BD3095
NPoos2 el : TF2011 5 o () 2/ ~3n & BD3075 NP0O005
BD3127 (Plastic for LE) R _, NP0212 \:’;&J_;j/ @ MA2158 BD3023 Np01"‘1‘1 B0 R —
3 BD3103 (Aluminum for RE) 3.2x8x04 @) 5 BD3027 BD3026 \ 2 I NP004A g o BD3022 BD3140 ‘
NP0062 v ‘ : 8D3070 NP0029 3\} TE2003 [F2005 1‘2T, ‘ % e S <_’— Option TD2047 a» -BD3100 o
| NP0150 @ é} Max35 (s A\ Option TF2006 11T e A Y Q}i P A\ BD3062 BD3040 BD3048 N T
| 2% 7 ,& Option TF2007 13T A O | {1\\ 2 ‘ \l
\ . BD3026 NP0015 ) = Option TF2004 14T A L aD3030 | BD3062 QQ N C; =~BD3100
kwpoozg & e == Option MA2153 15T ,,;;_;;; 7 / e // P NP"O 110 NP0111 s —BD3100
5 : C | NPOO41 - ”_g,-;;if_:;:’»‘\:/&??;_ o s BD31331 @ —-BD3101
ghciid @\ BD3033 | { A ,7 7 )~ 2
' | & — = , S
\1 = i'::' ;m? y. E ity [—/;///a:j, § . . % BD3140 , @__.) ~BD3101
BD3052 i, 2 e 4\i\—‘i‘/ Y TK2012 =00y BD3028 | ' 2
, S . _NPD082 P ) P O d pat DR s =4 -1 OptionTD2045
°: " \G@/ ‘ & ' - '/ ‘,:12; —= 14 & \ X /‘5 ‘::./E :/// - \\ u_\ \\\\ Q :::::‘ guonmzms
S \df/)( BD3069 ‘) “ '? . } T N 6 ,-;Z'r % ‘ Np,OOg? NP0176 & \ , /‘-\ :,{;‘\:
\/@ ///7\ BD3073 i & e 7| ) < 0 G /// //:\‘ C ’
: . ,/ \ \\,. Py 3 218!04 o~ "; y q:"‘ \) g ~g - g r e ‘ ‘) \\ ! ' % &h.. ’/
] | Eopeoroe | : === i |\ PREh \ I/ BD3100
oy Y BD3042 &, i ._ 31 e , NP0071 | " N :
T | BD3035 | i - =7 4 - Brporss il | N Il BD3137 ~ s
7 D BD3054 : oM4x3 > S -, . , ' 4 : ' ’ ) <> ' ’a
Ber TK2005 NPOTTO, @\ Ll | ) | t— > ) neooss Ty (,&" BDS05S _\\ % ? BD3100 :
RET A R g | S TR\, & §NPooa1S Je= R BD3100 e
R ' BD3073 ‘ 007 g /& BD3076 & i
G | NPO150! | |315x5.3x0.3 & NPOD72 o T i | S L
| 5>~ |BD3033 TK2012 — N NP0O035 & BD3053 TK2012 k-
! . 2 | = - BD3107 I
: \éj 777 BD3047 3
' NP0150 @ 3%
\ BD3077 \ Option BD3150 4
\__-———r' 0 7 : L A P
BD3034 | \ ((a . 2\ aml) NPOO17 &
‘ w : | 3 - \ .~: :
|| oy E. (3 BD3053 |
& TK2011 ey B
<7 X =

L4
BD3037
Option TD2031

' B
".V“(“

BD3024 ©
N e

BD3048

BD3047
Option BD3150

L oA .

7%

oY

» g
g o .
s P9 LR e S L T

. .--...._—--r-«~
L e v

-
-~

e L Y s

N
. - 2 .
. s ‘.4 ’ '

BD3125 Front Upper Suspension Mount

S I—
X1
tic

BD3080 Front Brace

- ABD3060 Steering Arms(Casting) §BD3083 Front Chassis Brace

-~ ‘-‘»-'..- 3 .

conm ' a LightWeight Diff Gear Shafts

P

7

Beli Crank Shafts

Y usnas

SCI‘('\\ NIIBX‘G NPDIBD ‘ \’\_.H.ht'x\ .0

W By—

ctoar

e ss e B
. ” Lée v "

- . .‘. 4 ' . ‘: -'.‘ * . 4 ‘ -:
7 \.‘ \ . », .-;, g
s G i
> FE oo I VR
i 2 ¢ » - N

N NPO143E

-

<Sr_n_'\‘\' Nl':l_\'la

rd

-——

MAZ215 NPOO41

['K"""-‘-‘-"‘"" T o S — i T, W —_r

- o .

\ . s R
e\ Y

ESC Program Ca L

Ny
2 2 2 2




T T

oy m— Sy

R e T s A alar i e i
> p » .
. . o A Y

- WG

-

- et e g

4 \ 2 - { - e

S . 5 A NEs S F
BRI L R 7 oSV DL W g SR o el T
- £

- N TR —— e T e T T e
,.‘ L
. - b

Center Bulldhead Inserts

f;pn. n)_lurn's 3T

| —— e e

5_‘_","";} Hur_nﬁ "1 4

- AT S ——-— — !

Antenna Pipe

e S ——— T
- - haed 8

Cap Space

T O A N . A

BDBDIQ 3 Steel Spur G

— Ty
apende v abe, T
- e E

BD3020

y

————

DBDEE DT Gl!anliaﬂ,&

—~ - LG e -vw-'-—w’
- s
M B
>

BO30

- o

T e T

BD30=4

BD30S5

——
e
- ~
-

M »
. — 3 { s Y%
a T N

LI R

1 N2 e S

- -.'.-.-.-,

BD30cb

oA — ~.."..’
SR Pt iy,
pos

BO30=7
s

oo
x

-

o
Y N
T — — —‘—'.\"- .- -

. N -

. -

BTN ?- v — 3 Y
; e - . . N ot .

N Ve B . A - S

. - ol .

5 i
F > -

T T 4P TN e g
'
N

. =
. " AN -
.'.'- )
1]

é
‘
. "‘"ﬂ X .
Lo K AR v 3
AL =L
-— > y
ST A
)

6

- 3 P

0y a l; .' 4 L}
LIS L.

2 -4
v 3\ -
r >
e, y' o o %
: M e
“."’0\ ~'L- '1 {
el o
- 5 N N

ELELEEN

. X e gy e P O G

—— TS
— T T G ———— e~
b LS

. F R
by .\ ol U-‘D' 's' -

ol
% .". . \sv‘
- ,.'\- - .. ‘Q%.
b L S 40 - AN
: v

5 (Y :;""A)

Steering Bell ranks I BD3055 Shock Extension Nuat

.
Wt ONNERATN N By,

I BD3034
‘Powered : 540L Brushless Motor |
g L L85 T

W A S . y 4

BD32001 Center Bulikhead

n, 7.8V porm

BO303

——— .

— | ——— =
e — e ——— e — . - - r— - ——

wt e e

HBell Crank Shafts '‘BD30660 Steoring Arms{Casting)] FBD3083

——— — e ———— e S————.

Front Chassis Brace

1I6mm Shock Spring (Soft) TKEDDB

‘ ~ M

——

LightWeight Diff Gear Shafts

— — - e T - . » . ~ -
LR | W | X1
T BD3084

! A Ry

Rear Chassis Brace

BD3128 Rear Lower Suspension Mounts
E=ATS X1 -

NPOO36

s, T

R R T DR

MA=ISE

Aluminum

,.{" ng 4x7 3.6x12x0.2 5 1x16x0.2 1

BD308S5 "~ Front Upper Suspension Mount

CPO170 1TMM Shock
l — % X2

Joint Cup 69:: < Rty

Sy X1

" = X1
1‘ Al Plastic TF2002 Brushless ESC
l

X1

NPOIG6E  Screw M3xie

e

e - —— -

MAEI 5 Battery

3

BD3064 Hinge Pins And Qlips

+
| -

CPO1I54  15MM Shock
& X2 X2

X2 | EER T

T X4

| |
X16 4x79

BD306%5 Drive Shaft

.

16MM Shock Body |

(e ax52 f— BDI1I5 v snocr share
{BD3095 |

BD3041

©5 @ 0o

BD3066 Steering Rack Spacer

|

| _
&= WD | — =
, SR ] BD3136  washer |
I 1 | A |
= §BD3099 __16MW Shock Spring | {C | X4 = x4

lﬂ;“\ﬁ‘ '.?\ \
VW —

Stee] DIIT Ring Gear

e

//’-—-——1\\ g

NS
! P —

BD3044 Ball EndsfWith Flange) ks —_ = |
BD3071 Upper Rear Tie-Rod

0 ) x

| () a

| M5x40 x2 X4

- i

BO3045  Upper Front Tie-Rod FEnSecrmmmnt s BD3103  Front Lower Suspension Mounts o sl g D \
| L AT X4 (Orange

MSx30

4 > TN o
1 OO
./_\. - “f.&.g ——— —A s
—~ A -

1 (O )x0 Q) x10 X1

—

BO3046 Wheel Axie .L-_?_-_Z_’E?ﬂ%,_ _3.15x5.3x0.3 BD3104 Rear Lower Suspension Moums [ e -,.,'3 “

BD3075 Gear Box =TS

BD3047 12X1.25 Wheel Nut |

| LE| - X1
|

! | B

— ‘/

l

y’ "N ey B r— e ) : / A
X2 BD3076  Front Upper Arms > o I

BD3048

17mm Hex Hub

B x4
M5X5

"
|

v

— X4 SBD3077 Front Lower Arms

BD3052 G061 16 Steering Rack

g

[,
1 X1 i
N A SEL (3

——— Shock Spring
@ X2 @ X2 BD3100 1sMm : |
, = |

BD310

& o X2 = T

-

= BD3106 Rear L2032
e Anti-Roll-Bar ‘ -
@/ (0O x2 =8 —

& N X2
Q B BD32107 Dust Cover Set

@

X2

g

-~ |

Shock Parts R
O x2 \ Q1] x4 @ X4

e Seee =
] 0 . — — SOR
BD32069 Steering Tie-Rod | O-ring 10x12x1
@_4"‘2 o X2 X2 X2 g T -
5 b4 -—-a:- : TN K : a oo
— maxas xz | © =2 (9 SINA TRV ATAY |
x1 E==f0) x1 | X2 X2 X2 X2 O-ring 3.5x7.5 VAVAVAVAVAVAVAVEAVIL | e |

? - © |y e O e e ©
;_@:—O ngxz BO3101 16MM Shock Parts IR =IDVIN©) ) X2 © x2

@ X2 O X2 © x2 &> x2 O x4

- ! -
\

RN 7\

(4 \ _
\\,‘ ; / \ \! 4 \,\“h./'/ X4

= X1 ) B X1 BSOS | Antinotite froot | DL APt Ml b= 2r
@‘ "ZT; BD3105 Anti-Roll-Bar Front e | M3x12

1? {) X4

sy G h—
Oj}’ X1 M ‘ 1 TK2009 Front Lower Bumper Holder
g M4 x4 5 /f—;

e ‘ 3 | .
TF2006 11T Pinion Gear (5.0mm) l C/( ® ®

r}Ai \ N | | S
O‘m X1 IENJ.[ X1 | A
oyl M4 x4 | TK2010 Powder Metallurgy Gear 46th

TF2007 137 Pinion Gear (5.0mm)

oA

“y (R I | :
;O > X1 E{M X1 : e R L
) AARR NN LS TK2011  Drift Tires
S et i TR o
' ‘ | | U 3R A,

: NPD'4B Screw M3x30

Tt ; . : . ‘

. F.“:.“" L}" i i - . v
.'w‘:':i[‘./'

X1 |
Screw M3x30 NPDIEQ ___Callet
L e e A ‘. .

MAZ2153

P, T pn
TFEOOI ESC Holder .
;\\:‘/ = @ U X1 TK2005 Body Mounts (Front)
NS O-ring 3.5x7.5
2 X2
-
TK20056 Frant Upper Bumper Holder
X1
TF2003 540L Brushless Maotor §i§
ﬂ —b 2y TK2007 Foam Bumper
e U S
o o X1

I1ST Pinion Gear(S.0mm)

MA2157

12T Pinion Gear (5.0mm)

|

@ X1 W xi mM3.5x30 __jNPDI70  Screw M3xi8
M4m ' ¢ : 'E 1 f:-' g .' y . S 1 ! ) p— 3 ' W
Transmitter(2.94GHZ) Rrer s 4 RO ' NE L : ' A

X1

NPDOGI

7 Screw M3xl? S re 1

- — - —

MA2158

T X1

Receiver{2.4GHZx)

PO176 Screvw VMidx2D
B W S T T e R e
g ,,.»_‘;,,.:\»,_ 1

X1 NPOOG2

NPOOO1

Screw M3Ix3 NPDOD71

M4ax8 Engine Mount Screw

1 M
111 {* ¢ y . — T S SIS 4 T
L ' ) I . —
3 . ' “ye #' o - - ) ‘
- . . 4 £, - L] -
1 o oy ! <N s v L .
i ¢ - . . J 4
. L @l P p . & 4 )
R o RN ¢/ ¢ v
- $ L % ) N « ¢ | - —
! ot oy N gL v o R d o)
Ny t - -~ 4 s 9 > .
.o T
‘ H : ~
- B X « 0y A . . N A 1L
oA "‘- » ‘.l -~ 1 e ~

NPOODZ2 Screw M3x12
NPOD72 Screw Max16
.'f)""" [‘r.t “!“-"I‘”“'"'“,’
‘HHm.n,;.'"...‘111.;.';' X10

X10

NPOOO3

—— | X2
AN |
RS 0] X1 |
SRS | P ¥ Gl

aesessssssl TK2012 6-Spoke Drift Rims

"
- - "
— :
7 \

X2 8 x2 © x2 & x2 OEnLhrEes (Rear) 1028MM
3 elicon il ' T | ~
— e — ~- T - o :'/\“;\,! | X2 | | \ngl!/ @ Dmm

l] | {

\ / X2 X12
= M2.5%10

N~

X1 O-ring 3.5x 7.5 ||
a

© I

PODO4 Screw M4axi12
) HHIERIH

Screw M4x4 X10
1

X10 o

NPOOOS5

M Y

5-Ring 3.5 x 7.5 ~ —
e B TK2013  6-Spoke Drift Tires With Rims

N . "‘ ".":0. g4 ’ { Y1 \

NPOO8B2  Nut M3 —
e~ i Screw MSxa5s

X10 ..@ L ALLL .
=2 X10 o 2N

Rt snitens® (1
: - ! - - .x!’:'-" e —;)&.-v‘“‘- -‘) -...":‘ ,!/ ?

Screw M5x5S

. o=

TK2023 Maddrift Car Screws

X10

NPOOD1IS

AL P
)

(D

- Screw M2.9x13

‘W NPOD106 Washers 3IxBx0.7mm
X10 @
@ gm X10

X10

NPOI108 Washers 3.2x9x0.8Bmm

X1 . s : ._ = ] o
P (Blue) (Red) (Green X10
Sl | (Blue) (Red) (Green) [Ajuminum :
~ | Aluminum ' = O-ring 3.5x7.5 X2
B e L e T S T O T
1. Motor Mount (ALG061) |
. T [ . ' —
X1 X2 ~ Vo f X 1 - : — -
e © ©) |mm - M TK2014 " Instruction Manual
>N Aluminum ' " ! T ———
X4 X4 i\ J35 N
MAxE 2
&R | ¥ ‘ | YN | Aluminum X1
Q) | gy 2 63 [ |
= 4 g . B el | = . - l
: xZ2 (88.5MM) ":‘,‘-TXW W LS aE
X2 TF2D18 - Radio Box' - & 5.0 :

L%

NPOD26 Screw M3x8 @ X10

ﬂ- NPO110 Washers 3.6x12x0.2mm
X10

e €

X10
reLREINPO111 Washers 5.1x16x0.2mm

e 10

X10

NPOD117 Washers 14.5x16x0.2mm
NPOD31 Screw M3Ix23

s VIA2139 Servo 9KG/CM

- XVVENS sumith.

W s DURACELY -
L B B ]

LR AT
TIEOW N

S pumacmLr ™, |

Remove battery cover and install 4
alkaline or rechargeable AA batteries(not provided)

ATTENTION:

A.Turn off power before installing batteries.

B.Only use the same type of battery, do not mix brand type
C.Replace all batteries at the same time with new ones
D.Do not mix old and new batteries

king RC products aimed at making our hobby fun and exciting with an affordable price. We are
your experience with our products will be positive. Of all the radio controlled models out there, no question about

it, F wg; the hardest to operate. We highly recommend that you read this user manual throughly and carefully before

N =

\ (PO A
! i
- gty - 3
4 s & el .
R *

f Please follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain
for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.

ﬂ _.___Y-. : m product to be free of manufacturing faults and material defects. This product has been checked

. Ao

&0} IR

w ST INNS W
: 2P S .
>0 g A\ X

»
.
.

-
ot .
it ol

r’-'

r s P )."—-‘ (’,V &
T A
)

o

4 - ' A B s
A e i - = £
CAR T % ¥
Ty - -

] i

4 A N 4
g B ,'; A
o LD
o SRS Wb g el

4 \
s
h >

e |~H-" :

4 i reyt 2
e o B J*—:‘Ji«:%;}}‘.
P &

O "

Nen gperaunag.

vidually by professional staff and quality control staff. The warranty does not cover any component paris

i moc on. Please visit hitp://www.exceedrc.com for updated information.

recommended for children under 14 years old and any minor should be accompanied by an
product is a precision machine that requires proper assembly and setup to avoid accidents. Failure
ling this product may result in serious injury or property damage. It is the owner’s responsibility to

: manner. Manufacturer and its distributors are not responsibie in any way for any and all bodily

age that may occur from the use of or caused by in any way of this product.

BD3079 Rear Hub Carrier — : e X10 X10
H F - =
g\.L.,q " ‘ l . | | | NPDD35 Screw M3x10 NPO122 S et
andna) US| Ry 5 | Plastic A ' e luminum || B X10 X10

- WARNINGS

A

e The product is not intended for those under 14 years of
ge without proper adult supervision. The product i1s not

a toy. It is a precision machine requiring proper assembly

and setup to avoid accidents and it is the responsibility of

the owner 10 operate this product in a safe manner as it can

Cause Serous personal injury ang damage to property due

[0 carelessness or misuse

¢ Do not attempt to disassemble or modify any of the

proguct components without the assistance of an

experienced RC user

eOnly use the correct type of battery to operate Using

any wrong type of battery will damage the product and

possibly make it dangerous to operate

¢ The motor(s) may get hot during use Always allow 10-15

minutes between each operation for the motor to cool down

This will prolong the life of your product

e¢Choose an appropriate operating site consisting of flat,

smootn ground, and clear open field. Do not operate near

buildings, high voltage cable lines, or trees to ensure safety

operation. Operate in safe area only, away from other people

RC models are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes

due to a varnety of reasons including, lack of maintenance,

user error, and radio interference. Users are responsiblée for

their actions and damage or injury occurring during the

operation

eDo not operate in inclement weather, such as rain, wind,

SNOwW Or darkness.

e The product is composed of precision electrical

components. It is cntical to keep the product away from

moisture and other contaminants. Do not allow them to

get wet. Electrical damage may occur that could affect

safe operation.

e You should complete a successful pre-run check of your

radio equipment and model prior to each run.

eAfter each use, always allow the battery to cool down

before recharging. When charging the battery pack, do not
overcharge! If batteries get hot during charging, discontinue
Charging immediately and disconnect the battery from the
charger. Never leave battery unattended while charging. If
you are unsure of how to charge this battery, please seek the
advice of experienced RC users. Never let children charge
the battery without adult supervision.

eAlways turn on the transmitter before connecting

the battery on the model. When turning off the model, always
disconnect the battery first, and then turn off the transmitter.

If the order is reversed, the model may become uncontrollable
and cause serious damage.

elf you are in doubt of your ability to operate model,

we strongly recommend that you seek assistance from
experienced RC users or join your local modeling

club to gain the required knowledge and skill. As the
manufacturer and distributor, we assume no liability for the use
of this product.

eBefore turning on your model and transmitter, please check
to make sure no one else is operating under the same
frequency. F requency interference can cause your model,

or other's models to crash. The guidance provided by
experienced RC users will be valuable for the assembly, tuning,
timming, and actual first operating.

eNever allow batteries to run low or you might lose control of
the model.

sPlastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due

to extreme heat and cold climate. Do not store the model near
any source of heat such as oven or heater. Store the model
Indoors, in a climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

Charge the Li-Po battery pack

The battery should be fully charged in 2 hours. Disconnect the battery from the charger
when the charging process completed. Do not charge the battery unattended at all time.

Lithium Polymer (LiPo) Battery Warnings

Never charge a lithium polymer battery with a charger designed for NiCd, NiMH, or any

other type of battery chemistry. Use ONLY charger designed for LiPo battery.

Do notleave LiPo battery unattended during charging.

Do not overcharge the battery.

Always place the battery on a heat resistant surface alone when charging.

Always put the LiPo battery inside a charging protection container while charging.

Do not allow LiPo cells to overheat at any time. Cells which reach greater than 140

Fahrenheit (60°C) will usually become damaged and will catch fire.

Do not allow LiPo cells on or near combustible materials including paper, plastic, carpets,

vinyl, leather, and wood, inside an R/C model or full size automaobile.

Do not over discharge LiPo; doing so will damage the battery,

Do not expose LiPo cell to water or moisture at any time.

Do not store battery near open flame or heater.

Do not assemble LiPo cells or pre-assembled packs together with other LiPo cells or packs.
Always store LiPo battery in a secure location away from children. - =50
Always remove the LiPo battery if model is involved in any kind of crash. Carefully inspect |
the battery and connectors for even the smallest damage. CAUTION: cells may be hot! 9
Do not allow the electrolyte to get into eyes or on skin. Wash affected areas immediately
If they come into contact with electrolyte. Do not alter or modify connectors or wires ofa |
LiPo battery pack. S
Always inspect the condition of the battery before charging and operating. s
Do not short circuit the LiPo battery. | 3
Do not have contact with a leaky/damaged battery directly.
Do not charge battery out of recommended temperature rang (0°C-45°C)

“s o



